



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14850/2025**
CHEIL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Salil Kapoor, Mr. Sumit
Lalchandani, Ms. Ananya Kapoor,
Mr. Utkarsh Kumar and Mr. Shivam
Yadav, Advs.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 4(2),
DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
24.09.2025

%

CM APPL. 61113/2025(Exemption)

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 14850/2025, CM APPL. 61112/2025

3. Re-notify on 09.10.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/sr