



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14850/2025 CM APPL. 61112/2025**

CHEIL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms.
Laxmi Gupta, Advs.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 4(2),
DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC, Ms. Monica
Benjamin JSC, Ms. Easha, JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for
the petitioner, renotify on 29.10.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

rt